BHFUSE
BSMD0805L Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 1 / 6
Revision 2017
 Features
 Size 0.08*0.05 inch /2.0*1.2 mm
 RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
 Fast response to fault current
 Low resistance
 Low-profile
 Compatible with high temperature solders
 Applications
 Computer, Mobile phones, Multimedia
 Automotive, Industrial controls, Telephony and broadband
 Game machines, Portable electronics, Battery
 Electrical Characteristics（25℃）
Part Number
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd Time to trip Ri R1max
(A) (A) (V) (A) (W) (A) (S) (Ω) (Ω)
BSMD0805L-075 0.75 1.5 6.0 50 1.0 8.0 0.3 0.009 0.070
BSMD0805L-110 1.10 2.2 6.0 50 1.0 8.0 0.5 0.008 0.065
BSMD0805L-125 1.25 2.5 6.0 50 1.0 8.0 1.0 0.007 0.060
BSMD0805L-150 1.50 3.0 6.0 50 1.0 8.0 5.0 0.006 0.055
BSMD0805L-175 1.75 3.5 6.0 50 1.0 8.0 5.0 0.005 0.050
BSMD0805L-200 2.00 4.0 6.0 50 1.0 8.0 5.0 0.004 0.045
BSMD0805L-260 2.60 5.2 6.0 50 1.0 12.0 5.0 0.003 0.035
BSMD0805L-300 3.00 6.0 6.0 50 1.0 12.0 5.0 0.003 0.030
BSMD0805L-350 3.50 7.0 6.0 50 1.0 12.0 5.0 0.002 0.025
BSMD0805L-380 3.80 7.6 6.0 50 1.0 12.0 5.0 0.002 0.020
BSMD0805L-400 4.00 8.0 6.0 50 1.2 16.0 5.0 0.001 0.018
BSMD0805L-450 4.50 9.0 6.0 50 1.2 16.0 5.0 0.001 0.015
BSMD0805L-500 5.00 10.0 6.0 50 1.2 16.0 5.0 0.001 0.012
BSMD0805L-550 5.50 11.0 6.0 50 1.5 16.0 5.0 0.0008 0.011
BSMD0805L-600 6.00 12.0 6.0 50 1.5 20.0 5.0 0.0008 0.010
BSMD0805L-650 6.50 13.0 6.0 50 1.5 20.0 5.0 0.0008 0.009
BSMD0805L-700 7.00 14.0 6.0 50 1.5 20.0 5.0 0.0005 0.009
BSMD0805L-750 7.50 15.0 6.0 50 1.6 30.0 5.0 0.0005 0.008
BSMD0805L-800 8.00 16.0 6.0 50 1.6 30.0 5.0 0.0005 0.007
BHFUSE
BSMD0805L Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 2 / 6
Revision 2017